# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM406186

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Declaration of incorrect registration numbers 3046879 and 4352382 recorded at reel/frame 5668/0745

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Systems Integration, Inc.		10/31/2016	Corporation: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Global Systems Integration, Inc.	
Street Address:	3760 Sixes Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 126, PMB 240	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30114	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3046879	RAPIDRECONCILER
Registration Number:	4352382	ANDREWS CONSULTING

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7709531358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

678-384-7443 Phone: Email: go@hkw-law.com **Correspondent Name:** Gregory T. Ourada

Address Line 1: 3350 Riverwood Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory T. Ourada
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory T Ourada/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Declaration of Kevin Herrig re improper assignments 20161031#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005928 FRAME: 0780

900385459

source=Declaration of Kevin Herrig re improper assignments 20161031#page2.tif source=Declaration of Kevin Herrig re improper assignments 20161031#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005928 FRAME: 0781

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN THE MATTER OF:

RAPIDRECONCILER (Reg. No. 3,046,879)

and

ANDREWS CONSULTING (Reg. No. 4,352,382)

IN THE NAME OF: Global Systems Integration, Inc.

## DECLARATION OF KEVIN HERRIG

- I, Kevin Herrig, hereby declare as follows:
- My name is Kevin Herrig. I am over eighteen (18) years of age, laboring under no physical or mental disabilities and am competent to make this affidavit. I have personal knowledge of the matters set forth herein and if called to testify, I could and would competently testify as set forth below.
- I have been the Chief Executive Officer of Global Systems Integration, Inc., a Georgia corporation, (the "Company") since 2004.
- 3. The Company owns all right, title, and interest in the registrations for RAPIDRECONCILER (Reg. No. 3,046,879) and ANDREWS CONSULTING (Reg. No. 4,352,382) (the "Marks"), by virtue of their assignment to the Company by Andrews Consulting Group, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, and The Andrews Group, LLC, and Connecticut limited liability company on July 31, 2013, which assignment was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), on August 5, 2013 at reel 5084, frame 0785.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005928 FRAME: 0782

- Andrews Consulting Group, Inc., recorded the change of its name to Datalytics Technologies
  Holdings, Inc. ("<u>Datalytics</u>") with USPTO on April 15, 2014 at reel 5260, frame 0868.
- 5. Datalytics recorded an assignment with USPTO on November 6, 2015 at reel 5668, frame 0745 purporting to convey all right, title, and interest to the Marks to Datalytics Technologies Holdings, LLC. On November 20, 2015, Datalytics Technologies Holdings, Inc. recorded a corrective assignment at reel 5673, frame 0617 correcting the name of the purported assignee to Datalytics Technologies, LLC.
- 6. Datalytics' assignment of the Marks to Datalytics Technologies, LLC, and its subsequent recordation thereof was not proper because it did not possess any legal rights in the Marks at the time the assignment was made. This is because Datalytics had already assigned all right, title, and interest to the Company on July 31, 2013.
- 7. It is my belief that Datalytics' 2015 assignment to Datalytics Technologies, LLC resulted from an inadvertent and unintentional error. The Company has been unable to reach Datalytics Technologies, LLC about this matter. An investigation by Company counsel indicates that Datalytics Technologies, LLC has been dissolved since May 26, 2016.

FURTHER SWEARING, DECLARANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005928 FRAME: 0783 The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Kevin Herriga

Sworn to and subscribed before me

This 31 day of October, 2016.

Notary Public Jammy L. Break Ballon

My Commission Expires December 13, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005928 FRAME: 0784

**RECORDED: 11/21/2016**